# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER PHILIP DAVIES	08/29/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEX HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	PO BOX 39	
City:	COLLINSWOOD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5081	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29500277
Application Number:	29500278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)574-6026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-584-6460
Email: scott@lawlb.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. LOWRY

Address Line 1: 23632 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201
Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LESICA-54632;LESICA-54633	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. LOWRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Lowry/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=54632\_Assignment#page1.tif source=54632\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503997382 REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0402

## **Memorandum of Assignment**

This Assi	gnment is made on this 29th day of August in the year 2016	
Between	Roger Philip Davies Of PO Box 39, Collinswood, South Australia 5081, Australia	•
	"The Assignor"	
And	Intex Holdings Pty Ltd Of PO Box 39, Collinswood, South Australia 5081, Australia	
	"The Assignee"	

#### Whereas:

The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor in Australia of the registered design, particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

### Now this Assignment witnesseth that

For the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we the said Assignor do hereby assign and transfer and set over to the said Assignee all our right title and interest in and to the registered design listed in the Schedule attached hereto, and we the said Assignee do hereby accept all right title and interest of the said Assignor in and to the said registered design listed in the Schedule attached hereto.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Signed by the said Assignor ) this 29 day of August [2016])	DIA :- IE
In the presence of	Signature
Name of Witness	Withess' Signature
Signed by the said Assignee ) this 21 day of August [2016])	RNATE
In the presence of	Signature
Michele Dicksoff	Witness' Signature

PATENT REEL: 039680 FRAME: 0403

## Schedule

Application No Country Title

29/500,278 United States Solar energy collector

29/500,277 United States Solar energy collector

2